TM
Tel  1-714-898-3830
©2000  TopLine   All Rights Reserved    Rev 6/00 354
Bottom Side (Top X-Ray View)Ball View
Test Vehicle Board After Mounting to Test Board
balls pitch size matrix rows center mat’l
BGA352T1.27-DC70A
352 1.27mm 35mm SQ 26 x 26 4 none BT
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
U
V
W
123456789101112131415161718192021222324
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
2526
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
U
V
W
Y
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
T
+
T
-
T
+
T
-
Page 1 of 2
Tel  1-714-898-3830
TM
©2000  TopLine   All Rights Reserved    Rev 6/00
TM
revisions
Rev Date Changes
Note 3
Ball A1 Locator
(Note 2)
(Note 1)
355
notes
Note 1 Logo and part number centered
White ink or laser marked
Note 2 Ball A1 locator mark positioned in corner
Note 3 Ball Material:  63/37 SnPb
Note 4 Substrate Material:  BT laminate
packaging trays
Top View Side View
balls pitch size matrix rows center mat’l
Tray  BGATRAY35mm-3x8
Tray Quantity   24
BGA352T1.27-DC70A
2.43mm
0.56mm
35mm
____mm
BGA352T1.27-DC70A
35mm
.75mm
1.27mm
352 1.27mm 35mm SQ 26 x 26 4 none BT
32mm
Page 2 of 2